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Lee Urban- Director of Planning and Development
Marge Schmuckal, Faning Administrator

january 11, 2007

Rosetta Taylor

The Plaming & Zoning Resource Corporation
100 Northeast 5" Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73104

RE: 143-163 (called 125) Industrial Way — 326-C-1-2-3-4 (the “pyoperty”) — I-M
Industrial Zone

Dear Ms. Taylor,

I am in receipt of your request for a determination letter regarding the Property. The
Property and all of the immediately surrounding area of the Property are located within
an I-M Moderate Industrial Zone. There are no special, resirictive or overlay districts
regarding the Property. This Property was not developed as a Planned Unit
Development. No variances, special exceptions, of conditional use permits or zoning
relief have been issued in regards to the Property.

[ am not aware of any legal nonconforming issues in regards to the Property. To the best

of my knowledge without a currently submitted site plan, I believe the Property {0 be in
compliance with the current Zoning Code. I am unaware of any unresolved building or

zoning violations.

Enclosed are copies of the certificate of ocoupancy, Planning Board approval for the
Property and the overall subdivision for the Turnpike Industrial subdivision in which the

Property is located.

Very truly yours, W

Marge Sc uckal
Zoning Administrator

Ce: file

enclosures

Room 315 - 388 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 {207) 874-8695 - FAX{207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) §74-3936
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\\\//‘ 100 Northeast 5 Street Oklahoma City, OK 731 04

Telephone (405) 840-4344 Fax (405) 418-2638
Toll Free {800) 344-2944

SPECIAL REQUEST RUSH SITE FOR CLIENT.

To: Marge schumuckal @
Date: December 11, 2006
Subject: Zoning Verification Letter for: Nobie Tech Center 125 industrial Way Use: Retail

parcel ID Number 326C001001

It is my understanding the fee to research and provide the information
requested will be $150.00, not to exceed $150.00. Please notify me
immediately if this is incorrect. Please be advised that any costs must be
approved, in writing, prior to their incurrence.

Wwe have heen engaged to prepare a Zoning and Site Summary report for the
above-mentioned site. Please consider this a formal request for a letter outlining
the Zoning Designation and a Brief Description of the property, as follows: Please

fax hefore mailing! Please provide response on your company’s letterhead.

=257 OF BUILDING THSPECYION What is the current zoning/& adjacent N,S,E,W of the property?

DEPT: ﬁr)\‘; 3;—: PORTA, Is the property in any special, restrictive of overlay district?
e Was this a (Specific Plan) Planned Unit Development? If so, can we please
get a copy of the SP/PUD? That explains Height, Density, Setbacks, and

pParking
Was this property granted any yariances, special exceptions, oF
=T Viaa ] conditional use permits Or zoning relief of any kind? If so, can we please
\A ,n E:QED’/EDM—J get a COpY of them?

. Are there any legal nonconforming issues?

. s this site in compliance with the current Zoning Code?

. To the best of your knowledge, do you kKnow of any unresolved
building/zoning violations?

. Could | Please obtain copies of the Certificate of Occupancy provided to
this Site? {f not, could | please have explanation?

’ Was this site approved for Site Plan approval? If so, could | please obtain a

copy of the Site Plan or approval letter?

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration on the above matter.
If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to telephone at the
toll free number above. My email address is: Rosettat@pzr.com.

Sincerely: Rosetta Taylor
Information Specialist Ext 3206
PS: Please fax a copy of the completed and signed letter.

NATIONAL PLANNING & ZONING CONSULT! ERVICE
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Property Search Detailed Results

Page 1 of 2

This page contains a detailed description of the Parce! ID you selected, Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Humbex
Pargel ID
Location
Land Use

Owner Addrass

Book/Page
Legal

l1of1l

326 CODL00L

125 INDUSTRIAL WAY
WAREHOUSE & STORAGE

125 INDURATIAL WAY PORTLAND LLC
125 THDURATRIAL WAY
PORTLAND ME 04104

242417150
326-C-1-2-3-4
INDUSTRIAL WAY 143-163
485257 SF

Current Assessed Valuation

Land Building Total
4891,200 52,835,270 53,726,470
Ruilding Information
pldg # Year Built # Units Bldg $Sq. FE. Identical Unilts
1 1988 1 51323 1
Total RAores Potal Buildings 8gq. Ft, Structure Type Building Name
11.14 51323 OFFICE WAREHOUSE BOISE CASCADE
Exterior/Interior Information
Section Lavals Siee Use
1 01/01 5219 OFFICE BUILDING
1 02702 5304 QFFICE BUIEDING
2 01/01 40800 WAREHOUSE
Hoight ¥Walle Heating aAfcC
14 BRICK/STONE HOT AIR CENRTRAL
14 BRICK/STONE HOT AIR CENTRAL
28 METAL-LIGHT DNET HEAT NONE
NCONE NONE
NONE NOWE
HONE NONE
NONE NONE
NONE NONE

Building Other Features

Identical Unita

Line Struocture Type
3 DOCK LEVELERS 8
3 OVERHEAD DCOR - MOTCR OFR. Wn/ 1
3 OVERHEAD DCOR - MOTOR CPR. WD/ B
1 SPRINKLER -~ WET 1
1 OPEN AREA - BANK/OFFICE 1
Yard improvements
Year Built gtructura Type Length ox Sq. Ft. # Units
1989 ASPHALT PARKING 58000 1
1989 LIGHT - MERCURY VAPCR, POLE i 12
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FAX Fox Number o§) mQQ
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Fox Number

Date: \u (()‘7
Regardmg 1725 ,(,N c\*f\&J\T ‘ﬂ/(/UJ’j

To’fcﬂ Number Of Pages inciudmg Cover

Phone Number For FoHow~Up

Comments:

”(1% O!\r‘\%‘/\»o LS AO‘L\J

City Of Portland, Maine
inspections Division Services
389 Congress St Room 315 Portland Me 04101-3509
Phone: {207) 874-8703 or (207)874-8693
Fax: [207) 874-8716
httg:{[www.gorﬂandmoine.gov{
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@ FLANNING BOARD E

Jaek O, Homentuk, Chaltman
Qarbara A Vestal, Vics Chalrman
Harry B Cummings
‘ “ , &Mtgag:mef
May 29, 1980 m&?cﬂéeiJ.Fem
Jadine AL O'Brien

4

Richard MeGoldrick
portland Venturd partners
53 Exchange Streeb

port land, Maine 04101

Paar Me. MeGoldrick?

1986 the portland planning Board voted unanimously (6~0) on the

on May 27,
ag the Turnpike Industrial gubdivision!

following motlions regardl

.

1. That the plan was in conformance with the Subdivision Revied
Hrdinance of the City Land Use Code with the following

conditions:

lude & preservacion plan for & thirty .

as That the applicant ine
the property of the

(30) foot puf fer on lots wbutting
e gpurwink Sehool;

@ b That the project receive approval by the Departmen
Environmental Protection;

t of

That an axecuted drainage maintenance agreement and
apnitary easement be delivered to the City’s planning
pepartment and approved by the city’s Corporation Counsels

« and )

Ce

vrafflec {mprovements be {ncorporated

ds That the_followjng
the City Traffic

into the subdivision plan a8 per
Engineer”’s recommendation:

cated at the gEvergreen

i. That a allp jana ba 10
tion as per the City

DrivefRLverside gtreet intersec
) praffic Englneer’s spacifications

if. That 4 all
Haleivaraide gtreet {nteisection a8 per the city

Traffic Engineer”s speci!ications;

{41, That the applicant coconstruct the southbound
app:oach of Riverside gereet to a width of twenty=
four (24) foat for a discance of one hyndraed and

@ thirty (130) feet plus a transi"r&ht)n;cdpcr_gs_ per the
. (L.: ‘ city rratfic Englneer”d apeclfll igfﬂﬂﬁ'ﬂ“d-”g};A;“
. e : ‘ e —— _.__.,‘,4_4.A,L.‘ -lx);)J;k
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R MeGoldriek PaE 05/29/86 ‘
1
v/

{v, That the applicant provide 8 new Crose fiindse dual
max traffic control system for {nstaliation by the
!

cLty qraffic Department.

{al capability be provided for

. That a letter of finant
1 within 8

approval by the chty’e corporation Counse
reasonable anount of time. )
1

2. The Board alao grante v of the requirements of curbs
axcept at the radius of the {nteraactions of tho proposed road
a atdewalks and

with piveralde gtyeat and Bvergreen Drive,
he following conditionsi

underground alectric gtilities with ¢
' !

rle utility 1ines from tha service pole to

as " That all elect
pdivision be 1ocated underground.

any buildings in the 8Y

Mylat coples of the wing for the subdivision must be
submitted to the public Works pepatt joyr to the release of the plate
ublic {mprovements must be

In additiot a performance b

submitted to and approved by the planning pivision and Public works prior to

the recording of the subdivision plats The aubdivision approval {s valid

gor threoe (3) years: ’( s

1f there are any question
planning graff.

s regarding the poard”’s actiong, please contact the

Sincerel&, L

Jaek Do dumeniul., Chalrman
portland planning Board

Joi/osm

Joseph B Gray, Jres pirectot of Planning & Urban pavalopment

Alexandet Jaagerman, Chief plannac

pavid Kilenk, plaaner

p, Samuel Hoffses, chief of puilding Ins
Warcen J. Turner, Zonlng Administrator
Ceorge Flaherty, pirectorx of Parks & public Horks

Mare Guimont, ger

William Boothby, Principal Engloeat

Roberthnny,.?lanning Eag .
.uiﬁilllam_Bray, T
: ,‘Char;ga'Shannon; cring city Acborist ,
~ooigtave Moht;tLan¢ﬁpae‘CQqultancs. 17 Comneraial street,

'f'f_Ma;ng 04101

pections
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" &7y OF PORTLAND, MAINE
& e = - = Rk arMnbeictmeme 4T W
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Jack D. Humanitk, Chalrman
parbara A Vesal, vico Chairman

Mareh L, 1987 Hawm Sm:
. Josoph R DeCourcey
Lou Snow tdichael J. Fanton
Loring, Short and Hlarmon Inc. Jading R, O'Brien
54 Monument Gquare
porr.land ME 04101 3
‘1
Dear Mr. Snowi 4
on Mareh 10, 1987 the Portland Planning suard voted unanimously (7-0) to
7, & and 9 ¢

approve the toring, Short and Harmon site plan jocated on lots 6,
of the Ternpike Industrial gubdivision. The approval was granted for the

project with the following conditions!

i A

l. That the preservation plan be expanded to specify protective
barrier locations fov preserved material.

2 That the four craffic-related condltions of approval for the
Turnplke Industrial gubdivison be completed before a certificate
of occupancy for this huilding be jggued,

A copy of the subdivision approval jetter, jacluding the traffic conditions

is attached.

‘ : The approval ig baged on the submitted aite plan and gtated conditions. 1f
ou need Lo make any modLf!cations to che approved site plan, you must
submit & revised site plan tor staff review and approval. The site plan
approval will he deemod tO nave expired unleas work in the development has

thin six (6) qonths of the approval ot within a time period

and the applicant. 1f there are any

i Dt PSS

commenced wi
agreed upon {n welting by the Clty
questions, please contact the planniag Staff.

! : : gincerely, >
o , A ,;tde£’ yé[ ;:} &ZJ?AQAL¢1AJ4/

Jack D flumeniuk, Chairman
portiand planning Boatrd :
i

ety

pkfeg

ces  Joseph B. Gray, It pirentor of flanning & Urban pevelopment

Alaxander Jaegerman, Chief Planner
Da lenk, Planner
s ¥. Samuel Hof fses, chief of Building inspections
o Warren J. Turnec, ZOning'Administracor
Qaorge Flaherty, pirector of parks & Pubilc Works
Hare Guimont, ¢ity Eangloneer

i ' ‘ william Boothby, principal Engineot
' ] 6 Roberh: ROY, planning Engineer '

' o _ witliam Bray, City rraffic Englneal

. - Carmala"Barton, City Arborist
. o Jomes %atsiaficag.'Asguciate Corporation Counsel o S
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-+ Plumbing (15) — - Electncal (12) 3'3Si__tej.'P'lan_'(U2_)
\ 3
A

,i 3 Hlii:ﬁ Yl \ SRR

‘THIS IS NOT A PERMIT-‘

No. work is to be started untll PEHMIT CARD is  actual ly posted. .
upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permlt will
be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT.:In case ‘permit cannot. be
granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return- f the -

recelpt. Iess $1 0. 00 or 10% whrchever is: greater

'WHITE .‘Applrcants Copy
YELLOW Office Copy
PINK_ _Permit Copy
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